Share from all existing shareholders of the Company on the record date to be fixed for the said purpose, on a 

proportionate basis through ‘Tender Offer’ route in accordance with the provisions contained in SEBI Buyback 

Regulations. This represents proposal to Buy-back up to 31,42,857 (Thirty One Lakhs Forty Two Thousand 

Eight Hundred and Fifty Seven) Equity Shares (representing 4.84% of the total paid-up equity share capital of 

the Company) of the Company. 

COVID-19 update: As a result of the lockdown imposed by the Government of India owing to pandemic 

COVID-19, the Company closed its offices from March 23, 2020 and moved to concept of Work from Home